
1

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Contract No.
Contract:

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 28, 2022 through and including October 27, 2023.

2 Change:  Line 6 from Secondary award to Primary award per the attached documentation.

Change Order  No. 2  has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County 
effective on October 28, 2022.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE:

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No.
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No.
Renewal No. 3 Court Order No.

Change Order  No. 1 Court Order No. Summary
Change Order  No. 2 Court Order No. Summary renewal, award update

Herc Rentals, Inc.
27500 Riverview Center Blvd.
Bonita Springs, FL 34134

IFB 2019-303
Equipment, Lease: Road
Construction & ROW
Equipment  

 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

2021-917-09-20

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified 
in writing signed by both parties.

2020-1074-11-02

2019-998-10-28Awarded by Court Order No. 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

2020-1074-11-02 renewal, force majeure

PURCHASING AGENT

Jason Oosterbeek

10/11/2022

Vice President

SIGNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNATAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA URE



IFB 2019-303 Equipment, Lease: Road Construction and Right of Way Maintenance Equipment
PRIMARY AWARD
SECONDARY AWARD

Herc Rentals Inc. Herc Rentals Inc.
Line # Description QTY UOM Current Unit Price and Award Proposed Unit Price and Award

4
Tandem Drum Vibratory Compactor, 21,000 lb 1 month $5,750.00 $5,750.00
State Make/Model/Year 150-2920 - Volvo DD110C 150-2920 - Volvo DD110C
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

6 Water Truck 4,000 Gallon Minimum 1 month $4,450.00 $4,450.00
State Make/Model/Year 659-6050 - Freightliner MS-106 659-6050 - Freightliner MS-106
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

7 Water Truck 2,000 Gallon Minimum 1 month $2,500.00 $2,500.00
State Make/Model/Year 659-6040 - Hino 338 659-6040 - Hino 338
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

8 Compact Track Loader, 3,000 lb 1 month $2,200.00 $2,200.00
State Make/Model/Year 200-1470 - Kubota SVL95-2S 200-1470 - Kubota SVL95-2S
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

9 Skid Steer Loader, 2,200 lbs 1 month $1,375.00 $1,375.00
State Make/Model/Year 200-1360 - Bobcat S590 200-1360 - Bobcat S590
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

15 Self- Propelled Broom 1 month $2,231.00 $2,231.00
State Make/Model/Year 105-3020 - Laymor SM400 /SM450 CAB 105-3020 - Laymor SM400 /SM450 CAB
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

16 Fork Lift, Diesel 1 month $1,050.00 $1,050.00
State Make/Model/Year 450-2110 - DOOSAN D25S-7 450-2110 - DOOSAN D25S-7
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

17 Fork Lift, LPG 1 month $975.00 $975.00
State Make/Model/Year 450-2120 - Toyota 8FGU25 450-2120 - Toyota 8FGU25
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

18
Tandem Drum Vibratory Compactor, 3,300 lb 1 month $1,625.00 $1,625.00
State Make/Model/Year 150-2860 - Volvo DD25BW 150-2860 - Volvo DD25BW
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

19 Walk Behind Concrete Saw, Gasoline, Push Type 1 month $574.00 $574.00
State Make/Model/Year 100-2810 - EDCO SK-14-13H 100-2810 - EDCO SK-14-13H
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

20 Handheld Concrete Saw 1 month $574.00 $574.00
State Make/Model/Year 100-2740 - Stihl TS800 100-2740 - Stihl TS800
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

21 Vibratory Plate Compactor 1 month $395.00 $395.00
State Make/Model/Year 150-1260 - Multiquip MVC88CTHW 150-1260 - Multiquip MVC88CTHW
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

22 Solar Message Board 1 month $1,040.00 $1,040.00
State Make/Model/Year 660-1070 -WANCO WTMMB-A 660-1070 -WANCO WTMMB-A
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

23 Skid Steer Loader, High Flow, 2,300 lbs with 
Cold Planer Attachment 1 month $4,308.00 $4,308.00
State Make/Model/Year 200-1362/290-2075 - Bobcat S630H 200-1362/290-2075 - Bobcat S630H
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below

25
Mini-Excavator, 10,500 lbs operating weight 1 month $2,000.00 $2,000.00
State Make/Model/Year 240-1500 Bobcat E50 240-1500 Bobcat E50
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided Varies by unit available Varies by unit available
State Maximum Use Per Month 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk) 160 hrs (8 hr day/40 hr wk)
State Additional Costs over Max Hours See below See below


